114
Oxidation Stability – RPVOT & TFOUT
Oxidation Stability of Steam
Turbine Oils by Rotating Pressure Vessel (Bomb)
Oxidation Stability of Inhibited Mineral
Insulating Oil by Rotating Pressure Vessel (Bomb)
Oxidation Stability of Gasoline
Automotive Engine Oils by Thin

Converts standard K70000 Oxidation Pressure Vessel
for use in the TFOUT method
Ordering Information
Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System
0-107-123_6a_LOils_Layout 1  10/24/12  11:18 AM  Page 114
115
Oxidation Stability – RPVOT & TFOUT
The ordering information below is for installation to Koehler equipment.
For other makes of equipment, a few basic hardware items may also be
required - please contact your Koehler representative for assistance.
Catalog No.
RBOT/TFOUT Electronic Pressure Measurement System
K70502-XP Two-Unit System, 115V 60Hz
K70592-XP Two-Unit System, 220-240V 50/60Hz
K70503-XP Three-Unit System, 115V 60Hz
K70593-XP Three-Unit System, 220-240V 50/60Hz
K70504-XP Four-Unit System, 115V 60Hz
K70594-XP Four-Unit System, 220-240V 50/60Hz
Oxidata® Features and Specifications
• On-line, real time monitoring of up to twelve samples simultaneously -
results plot directly to the screen for instant monitoring or printout of results
• Menu options for RPVOT (RBOT) or TFOUT testing, as well as for other

Oxidata® pressure measurement equipment is now available for the RPVOT
(RBOT) and TFOUT Methods. Please refer to page 115.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
0-107-123_6a_LOils_Layout 1  10/24/12  11:18 AM  Page 117
118
Oxidation – RPVOT & TFOUT
2 Unit RBOT System:
K70200 Oxidation Bath (or K70290)
K70000 Oxidation Pressure Vessel (2)
K70502-XP Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System (or K70592-XP)
K70002 Winding Mandrel
K70003 Drive Unit (or K70004)
K70017 Pressure Vessel Support Rack
250-001-37C IP 37C Bath Thermometer
K70080 Charging Hose
K70082 Female Quick Disconnect Coupling for charging hose
K70081-1 Male Quick Disconnect Coupling for oxidation
pressure vessel (2)
K70013 Oxygen Pressure Regulator
K70030 Copper Catalyst Coils Order sufficient
K70090 Copper Catalyst Wire, 500 ft. quantity to
K70040 Sample Container meet anticipated
K70050 Silicone O-ring testing requirements.
3-Unit RBOT System:
K70300 Oxidation Bath (or K70390)
K70000 Oxidation Pressure Vessel (3)
K70503-XP Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System (or K70593-XP)
K70002 Winding Mandrel
K70003 Drive Unit (or K70004)
K70011 Pressure Vessel Support Rack
250-001-37C IP 37C Thermometer
K70080 Charging Hose
K70082 Female Quick Disconnect Coupling for charging hose
K70081-1 Male Quick Disconnect Coupling for oxidation
pressure vessel (3)
K70013 Oxygen Pressure Regulator
K70030 Copper Catalyst Coils Order sufficient
K70090 Copper Catalyst Wire, 500 ft. quantity to
K70040 Sample container meet anticipated
K70050 Silicone O-ring testing requirements.
4-Unit RBOT System:
K70400 Oxidation Bath (or K70490)
K70000 Oxidation Pressure Vessel (4)
K70504-XP Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System (or K70594-XP)
K70508 Mounting Bracket for Four-Unit XP System
K70002 Winding Mandrel
K70003 Drive Unit (or K70004)
K70012 Pressure Vessel Support Rack
250-001-37C IP 37C Thermometer
K70080 Charging Hose
K70082 Female Quick Disconnect Coupling for charging hose
K70081-1 Male Quick Disconnect Coupling for oxidation
pressure vessel (4)
K70013 Oxygen Pressure Regulator
K70030 Copper Catalyst Coil Order sufficient
K70090 Copper Catalyst Wire, 500 ft. quantity to
K70040 Sample Container meet anticipated
K70050 Silicone O-ring testing requirements.
For TFOUT testing, make the following substitutions:
K70091 Sample Beaker (replaces K70040)
K70092 Aluminum Insert (2, 3 or 4)
K70095
250-000-100C ASTM 100C Thermometer (replaces 250-001-37C)
}
}}
}
TFOUT Catalyst Package (in lieu of K70030, K70090,
K70002, K70003)
Catalog No.
K70502RETRO 2-Unit Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System
without Transducers, 115V 60Hz
K70592RETRO 2-Unit Oxidata® Pressure Measurement System
without Transducers, 220-240V 50/60Hz